#### TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the atti	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Lucent Technologies Inc.	Name: Vita Nuova Holdings Limited		
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	Address: The Innovation Centre University Road  08 - 10 - 2000		
Corporation-Delaware     Other  □ Other  □ Other    Other   Othe	York, Y01 5DG, England □ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes * No	□ Association		
3. Nature of Conveyance: 7-20-00	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ★ Corporation-United Kingdom		
<b>★</b> Assignment □ Merger	□ Other		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ★ Yes □ No		
□ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: March 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🗱 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) INFERNO (Reg. No. 2,177,186); DIS (Reg. No. 2,118,367); STYX (Reg. No. 2,192,063); and LIMBO (Reg. No. 2,189,656)		
Additional numbers atta	iched? □ Yes 🗱 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4		
Jeffrey H. Kaufman OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Atorneys at Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00		
Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
OSMMN Ref: 192613US33	8. Deposit account number:15-0030  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Jeffrey H. Kaufman	1/20/00		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:17		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach	this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
000 DCDATES 00000057 2177186			

08/10/2000 D

01 FC:482 02 FC:481

75.00 OP 40.00 OP

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

1:\atty\JHK\10378-193035-rec.wpd}

Attorney Docket No.: 193035US33

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE POST REGISTRATION SECTION

In re the Registration of:

Vita Nuova Holdings Limited

Registration No.: 2,177,186

Issued: July 28, 1998

Mark: INFERNO



BOX POST REG NO FEE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

The undersigned hereby appoints Jeffrey H. Kaufman and the following attorneys of the law firm of OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C., as its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned registration:

Roberta S. Bren P. Jay Hines
Jonathan Hudis
Jordan S. Weinstein
Kathleen Cooney-Porter*
James D. Hamilton
Eckhard H. Kuesters
Robert T. Pous
Charles L. Gholz

William E. Beaumont Jean-Paul Lavalleye Stephen G. Baxter Robert W. Hahl Richard L. Treanor John T. Goolkasian\* Richard L. Chinn Steven P. Weihrouch

TRADEMARK REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0181

Members of the Bar of Virginia (except as indicated)

\* Member of the Bar of the District of Columbia

Please address all correspondence to Jeffrey H. Kaufman at OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C., Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202.

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C., whose postal address is Crystal Square Five - Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

VITA NUOV <b>Ą</b> Į	A) LDINGS LIMITED
Signature: M. Je	rej
Name: MICHAEL	JEFFREY
(printed or typ	pewritten)
Title: Direct	-1
Date: \(\begin{array}{cccc} \begin{array}{cccc} \begin{array}{ccccc} \begin{array}{ccccccccc} \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	y 2000

PJH/cds {I:\atty\PJH\193035US33-des.wpd}

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to the Assignee, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks as set forth on Trademark Schedule A, in connection with the sale of all of the business assets represented by these marks, and all of the good will associated therewith and other rights the Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Marks.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks anywhere in the world, together with the good will of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by the Assigned Marks and the worldwide right to sue for past infringements of the Assigned Marks.

REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0183

The Assignor shall execute any and all documents reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer ownership of the Assigned Marks listed on Trademark Schedule A including, but not limited to, Assignments, Transfers and related Powers of Attorney.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument this day of Mach, 2000.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Gene G Partlow

Title: Vice President - Intellectual Property

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

COUNTY OF SOMERSET )

On this day of Lack, 2000, before me personally appeared Gene G. Partlow, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be voluntary act and deed, and who executed the same, with full power and authority to do so on behalf of and with the authorization of the above-named entity, and for the purposed therein specified.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public

TAMORA ANNE HANNA
Notary Public of New Jersey
Registered in Hunterdon County

Ay Commission Expires March 25, 2002

## SCHEDULE A

Selection of the select	a Si Bada			Saladay Kasa Calif
Andorra	INFERNO	Registered	9436	9867
Australia	INFERNO	Registered	738669	738669
Austria	INFERNO	Registered	353097	171252
Benelux	INFERNO	Registered	898254	624827
Bhutan	INFERNO	Pending	9801223	 
Canada	INFERNO	Pending	869722	
China	INFERNO	Registered	970071115	1227050
Denmark	INFERNO	Registered	038481997	000031998
Egypt	INFERNO	Pending	108674	
France	INFERNO	Registered	97689566	97689566
Germany	INFERNO	Registered	397295693	39729569
Greece	INFERNO	Pending	133903	!
Hong Kong	INFERNO	Registered	9716886	14086
India	INFERNO	Pending	757124	
Indonesia	INFERNO	Registered	14767	416536
Ireland, Republic of	INFERNO	Registered	972606	205420
Italy	INFERNO	Pending	7355	
Japan	INFERNO	Pending	9148322	
Korea, South	INFERNO	Registered	9730461	420472
Macau	INFERNO	Registered	N002337	N002337
Malaysia	INFERNO	Pending	MA1441197	
Mexico	INFERNO	Registered	299831	554592
New Zealand	INFERNO	Registered	278968	278968
Norway	INFERNO	Registered	975048	187609
Portugal	INFERNO	Registered	325195	325195
Saudi Arabia	INFERNO	Registered	39945	45065
Singapore	INFERNO	Registered	S941897	T9709418B
South Africa	INFERNO	Pending	9710158	
Spain	INFERNO	Registered	2109165	2109165
Sweden	INFERNO	Pending	97 <b>06766</b>	
Switzerland	INFERNO	Registered	054181997	448757
Taiwan	INFERNO	Registered	86041502	816591
Thailand	INFERNO	Registered	338439	KOR74790
United Kingdom	INFERNO	Pending	2140106	!
United States of Am	INFERNO	Registered	75058077	2177186

Million	ganiahtan man	2		A TRANSPER TO LO
Australia	STYX	Registered	738447	738447
Austria	STYX	Registered	353197	171253
Benelux	STYX	Registered	898302	627366
Bhutan	STYX	Pending	9801228	
Canada	STYX	Pending	851964	
China	STYX	Registered	970071117	1229051
Denmark	STYX	Registered	038501997	039511997
Egypt	STYX	Pending	108676	
Finland	STYX	Pending	199704437	
France	STYX	Registered	97689565	97689565
Germany	STYX	Registered	397295723	39729572
Greece	STYX	Pending	133906	
Hong Kong	STYX	Registered	9711067	08115
India	STYX	Pending	757127	
Indonesia	STYX	Pending	14768	
Ireland, Republic of	STYX	Registered	972609	206848
Italy	STYX	Pending	7357	
Japan	STYX	Registered	9173704	4302961
Korea, South	STYX	Registered	9730464	420475
Macau	STYX	Registered	N002338	N002338
Malaysia	STYX	Pending	MA1441597	
Mexico	STYX	Registered	304127	559826
New Zealand	STYX	Registered	278970	278970
Norway	STYX	Registered	975051	187611 _
Portugal	STYX	Registered	325200	325200
Saudi Arabia	STYX	Registered	39943	43230
Singapore	STYX	Pending	S943097	
South Africa	STYX	Pending	9712049	
Spain	STYX	Registered	2109166	2109166
Sweden	STYX	Pending	97 <b>06</b> 767	!
Switzerland	STYX	Registered	056601997	447328
Thailand	STYX	Registered	338443	KOR75331
United Kingdom	STYX	Registered	2142711	2142711
United States of Am	STYX	Registered	75303288	2192063

A State of the Sta	eg en e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The second second	
Australia	DIS	Registered	738750	738750
Austria	DIS	Registered	352697	171249
Benelux	DIS	Registered	898253	628270
Bhutan	DIS	Pending	9801225	
Canada	DIS	Registered	851965	504180
China	DIS	Unfiled	970071113	
Denmark	DIS	Pending	038491997	
Egypt	DIS	Pending	108673	
Finland	DIS	Registered	199702602	211352
France	DIS	Registered	97689567	97689567
Germany	DIS	Pending	397295731	
Greece	DIS	Pending	134119	
Hong Kong	DIS	Pending	9716888	
India	DIS	Pending	757128	
Indonesia	DIS	Pending	14765	
Ireland, Republic of	DIS	Registered	972610	207044
Italy	DIS	Pending	7358	
Korea, South	DIS	Registered	9734178	416140
Macau	DIS	Registered	N002340	N002340
Malaysia	DIS	Pending	MA1441697	
Mexico	DIS	Registered	304126	558084
New Zealand	DIS	Registered	.278973	278973
Norway	DIS	Pending	975052	
Portugal	DIS	Pending	325197	-
Saudi Arabia	DIS	Registered	39942	45064
Singapore	DIS	Pending	S943197	
South Africa	DIS	Pending	9712048	
Sweden	DIS	Registered	9706768	332357
Switzerland	DIS	Registered	055351997	447545
Taiwan	DIS	Registered	86041504	816593
Thailand	DIS	Pending	338444	
United Kingdom	DIS	Registered	2142709	2142709
United States of Am	DIS	REGISTERED	75060975	2118367

	لقىمئىستىلىنىدە دىدىسىمات ق	i		The desired the said
Australia	LIMBO	Registered	738448	738448
Austria	LIMBO	Registered	352797	171250
Benelux	LIMBO	Registered	898252	623982
Bhutan	LIMBO	Pending	9801227	
Canada	LIMBO	Pending	849941	
China	LIMBO	Registered	970071114	1227047
Denmark	LIMBO	Registered	038511997	039521997
Egypt	LIMBO	Pending	108675	1
Finland	LIMBO	Registered	199702601	210179
France	LIMBO	Registered	97687881	97687881
Germany	LIMBO	Registered	397295758	39729575
Greece	LIMBO	Pending	133907	
Hong Kong	LIMBO	Registered	9716889	03608
India	LIMBO	Pending	757129	
Indonesia	LIMBO	Pending	14766	
Ireland, Republic of	LIMBO	Registered	972611	206265
Italy	LIMBO	Pending	7353	
Japan	LIMBO	Registered	9148324	4220854:
Korea, South	LIMBO	Registered	9730465	420476
Macau	LIMBO	Registered	N002341	N002341
Malaysia	LIMBO	Pending	MA1441497	
Mexico	LIMBO	Registered	304125	558083
New Zealand	LIMBO	Registered	278971	278971
Norway <u>-</u>	LIMBO	Registered	975053	187612 -
Portugal	LIMBO	Pending	325196	
Saudi Arabia	LIMBO	Registered	39940	45063
Singapore	LIMBO	Registered	S941997	T9709419J
South Africa	LIMBO	Pending	9710155	
Spain	LIMBO	Registered	2103262	2103262
Sweden	LIMBO	Registered	9706562	331895
Switzerland	LIMBO	Registered	055341997	457544
Taiwan	LIMBO	Registered	86041503	816592
Thailand	LIMBO	Registered	338442	KOR74789
United Kingdom	LIMBO	Registered	2139892	2139892
United States of Am	LIMBO	Registered	75058078	2189656

				<u>uniciano de la companya dela companya dela companya dela companya dela companya de la companya </u>
United States of America	INFERNO SPACES	Pending 756	541057	